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To: Gina Proctor <gproctor@utah.gov>

Cc: Steven Hansen <steve@utahtrust.gov>, Brady Loveland <brady@utahtrust.gov>, Gary Hatch <hatchgaryl@gmail.com>,
Todd Beutler <tbeutler@cvtdbus.org>, Craig Buttars <craig.buttars@cachecounty.org>, "smiller@hyrumcity.org”
<smiller@hyrumcity.org>, Robert Hale <rhale@midvale.com>, Shawn Milne <smilne.tooelecounty@gmail.com>, Ken Neilson
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Robinson <cfrobinson@summitcounty.org>

EXPEDITED APPEAL
To the governmental entity: Utah Department of Administrative Services
Attn: State Records Committee (SRC)

Appellant:
BRADY EAMES

Appellees:

Utah Local Governments' Trust Corporation (ULGTC)
Brady Loveland-ULGTC Records Officer (Brady)

A. Craig Hale-ULGTC General Counsel (Craig)

Steve Hansen-ULGTC Chief Executive Officer (Steve)

AUTHORITIES
Government Records Access Management Act as amended (GRAMA)

HISTORY & FACTS

Forwarded is all the information you need to know to prove my case that Brady, Craig and Steve are hindering me from
accessing and inspecting certain documents of the ULGTC and to know that I've duly appealed such hindrance and
delay.

BASIS

Steve has established constructive denial of my access to and inspection of the documented classification and
itemization of $800 in "comprehensive" fees which Brady is compelling me Lo prepay in order to access and inspect the 7
categories of records which | explicitly described to Steve on November 15, 2018 and which I've been assured by Brady
and Craig exist at the physical location of the ULGTC.

RELIEF SOUGHT

Compel Steve to allow me to exercise my rights to access and inspect the following documents of the ULGTC:

(1) classification and itemization of the 7 categories of records which | explicitly described to Steve on November 15,
2018 and which I've been assured by Brady and Craig exist at the physical location of the ULGTC

and

(2) the 7 categories of records which | explicitly described to Steve on November 15, 2018 and which I've been assured
by Brady and Craig exist at the physical location of the ULGTC.

Respectfully appealed,
BRADY EAMES





